

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 5343

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2017


SUBSIDY FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES


5343.   SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether subsidies are being provided to the States including Jharkhand for various renewable energy sources for rural electrification in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof; State-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): Central Financial Assistance (CFA) is being provided for rural electrification through renewable energy sources under Decentralized Distributed Generation (DDG) programme of

Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY), being implemented by Ministry of

Power.


(b): States-wise details of subsidies allocated, including Jharkhand, are furnished at

Annexure.


******


Annexure Referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

5343 to be answered on 06.04.2017

State-wise details of subsidy allocated to States under DDG programme

S.No. Name of the State
 Subsidy allocated

(Rs. in Crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 75.78

2 Assam 265.33

3 Arunachal Pradesh 144.14

4 Chhattisgarh 226.89

5 Jharkhand 176.56

6 Karnataka  25.21

7 Kerala 4.79

8 Madhya Pradesh 70.15

9 Meghalaya 40.00

10 Odisha 73.06

11 Telangana 8.33

12 Uttar Pradesh 34.96

13 Uttarakhand 2.97

Total 1148.16

